) STATE ‘OF KANSAS
- T;' A L . KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
H ’ CONSERVATION DIVISION

X 130 Sc_:uth Market - Room 2078

Wichita, Kansas 67202
FORM CP-1 (3/52)

WELL PLUGGIN‘G APPLIC‘.A‘I'IDN FORM,

(PLEASE TYPE FORM and File ONE Copy)

aPT # 15— 035 23628~ 00 @ﬂientlfler number of. t:h:.s well). This must be listed for?é

wells drilled since 1967; if no API# was issued, indicate spud or complet:lon date.

WELL OPERATOR _ Gen-Dor 0il Co. - Xece LICENSE # 9576
(owner /company hame) . {operator 's)

ADDRESS Box 254 . CITY Burden,

starg  Kansas z1p cope _ 67019 CONTACT PHONE # (316) 438~2885

LEASE Whiteman SWD WELL# 1 SEC. 10 T. 30 R. 7 (/West)

-N/2-_8/2-_SE SPOT LOCATION/QQQQ  COUNTY_. Cowley
990  FEET (in exact footage) FBOM@N (circle one) LINE OF SECTION (ROT Lease Line) '
1320  pppr (in exact footage) FROM(E)W (circle one) LINE OF SECTION (NOT Lease Line)

Check One: OIL WELL GAS WELL D&A ___ SWD/ENHR WELL X pockerg P-25,404

CONDUCTOR CASING SIZE _ 5%"  SET AT, ;- -~ CEMENTED WITH __ - _ SACKS

SURFACE CASING SIZE 8 5/8" SET AT 350 CEMENTED WITH _ SACKS -

. Bl - 3440 ottom 6 sacks
PRODUCTION CASING SIZE 2% SET AT CEMENTED WITH Top: 120 sackSacks
) § 1o gel 42

LIST (ALL) PERFORATIONS and BRIDGEPLUG SETS: 2425 (2372 to 23352

. ELEVATION 1455 r.p. 3440  pprp 2425 - ANMYDRITE DEPTH
/X.B. pTug {Stone Corral Formation)

CONDITION OF WELL: GOOD _ POOR _ CASING LEAK _X JUNK IN HOLE.

PROPOSED METHOD OF PLUGGING sand back to 2,220 £t and dump 6 sacks of cement.
rig up to tubing, set at 350'. Pump cement back to surface. Pull

top:

tubing and £ill hole with cement. 7
Aiifghdgltional'qpnqg iz needed attach separate page)

IS WELL LOG ATTACHED TO THIS APPLICATION AS REQUIRED? _ IS ACO-1 FILED? _X
If not explainwhy? __ Log filed ‘with ch '

=) =
PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DONE TN ACCORDANCE WITH K.S.A. 55-101 at. seg. ANDW EWE SSS
RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION. MNSAS(,@RP%NNGQ!CI} RS

LIST NAME OF COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED TO BE IN CHARGE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS:

MAY 7 266

_Ronnie Whiteman (Gen-Dor 0il Co.) " DPHONE# @1§ 438-2885

ADDRESS  Box 254 City/state Burden, KS 67019 - ERW-’.ﬂON DMS;@?\?

PLUGGING CONTRACTOR Dottom: B.P.C. Well Plugging KCC LICENSE #

. {c name) iy
ADDRESS PO Box 134 Augusta, KS 07010 PHONE # (31f 438- _sgpgractor’s

Blue Star Acid Service PO Box 103 Eu@eka, KS 67045 PH: - -7
PROPOBED DATE AKD HOUR OF PLUGAING (15 Known?) 9e2301 6omty ' H:620-583-7664

PAYMERT OF THE PLUGAING FEE (KX.A.R. 82-2-118) WILL BE Gmmn BY QPERATOR OR AGENT

DATE: 3~ ’1_’"“ 0/ AUTHORIZED OPERATOR/AGENT: ‘ %?Mﬁ/
(algnatu




~ T BLUE STAR ementing Ticke! Q
ACID SERVICE, INC. | eureiovameas ar0ss | i mmoronser N* 2714

Data Customer Order No. Secl. Twp. Range Truck Called Oul On Location Job Bagan - Job Completed .
%923- a/ - 8';804#? gj@#m é”IOQﬁ/M;
Owner Contractor Charge To S
66!1/ DOIJ &l/ Caf 7;06 Geﬁ/ "[)’)f’ 01', Com DaAY
Maifing Addrass Cily State r 7
PO Hox A5Y Burcles’ ' Kaysas 670/9-0254

Wall No, & Form #‘ Place County State
Ik e png S,/ () l Cowdey Kaysas
Depth of Well Depth of Job _ New Size S Siza of Hol;/ or Cemont Leh Reques!
Amt. and Xind ) ing b i
. 5_0 sed Weight — of c-monl_igé_‘m in casing by Necessity teat

Kind of Job . Drillpipe — Rotary
H,;mmbq Tab / R LA (o (Cable ) ok vo._LLal 2 _
P -

RAemarks

Price Raterence No.

Price of Jab 6/02(5: 00

Sacond Stage 800, o0

- — — — —
Mileage35:) 7& 7$ : v; i
— — — o
Other Chargas W Nag v, L e A z * well fu £
) L. 5 ¥/ ek 7] Bt b4 le Ml A H a
Tolal Charges, .?D ?, 7‘5—' “ —_ —_ - _
4 IO, ~ Jok ¥ ot L ¢ A4 £y S ALy

(J —_—
h.hsll up Oicd feter n[ow_n/

Cament Frac/ Fuﬁﬂ"

Helper __« T-’ efe~ asoar District F!.v'-ckq Stata ‘(01{59 <
The above job was done undar supervison of The owner, operator, or his agent whose signatura appears below.
o ]
it / é Ageni of corraclor or operator
ThenK Vou”
/
Sales Ticket for Materials Only
Quanlity Sacks BRAND AND TYPE PRICE TOTAL
/R0 |SKs éﬁ’//é/&” Promy cemaii £:90 250,00
H00 | Jhs el 42 35T 1%.00

RECEVED
KANSAS CORPORATION Comatissian

ay)
D
o
wp

ERVATION DIVES)O

/go‘ ‘;;{:i Handling & Dumping . J_O éo (L%
Plugs G Toag Mieage  F 4 . 2. jqﬁ:_éo
Sub Total /S’g 7r
Delwerad by é/ﬂ '\7‘, 3!:-‘;/ Discount
Deliverad from F{VFK;}: Sales Tax .\5’:?75 JO ’7: S//

Signature of operalor %-7/ ,; ,j Ezﬁé Total ‘{ ??ﬁ: / é




Robert L. Braden B.P.C. Well Plugging Jim Braden

316-775-7132 -P.O.Box 134 316-438-2856
316-644-0145 Augusta, Kansas 67010 316-648-2643

GEN-DOR OIL COMPANY
P.0. BOX 254
BURDEN, KANSAS 67019

LEASE INVOICE NO. .
WHITEMAN . 97-125

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

10-30-97 MOVED RIG TO LOCATION. RIGGED UP TO PLUG
BOTTOM. SANDED BACK TO 2,220 FEET AND
DUMPED 6 SACKS OF CEMENT.

11-3-97 RIGGED UP JACKS AND PULLED SLIPPS. SHOT
PIPE OFF AT 950 FEET. LAID DOWN 5"
" CASING.
RIG UP AND PLUG WELL. ' $1,000.00
PULLED 950 FEET OF CASING @.50 ¢ PER FOOT '475.00
TOTAL $1,475.00

. RECENED
RANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 7 2001
| CONSERVATION DIVISION

Please Pay From This Invoice
-Statement will be sent on request.
TERMS: NET 10 DAYS From Date of Invoice. A Service Charge of 1. 1/2% Will Be Added to Past Due Accounts.
(Effective Rate 18% Per Annum) ~

Ial
- i



Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Governor  John Wine, Chair  Cynthia L. Claus, Commissioner  Brian ], Moline, Commissioner

March 7, 2001

Mr. Merle Krug

Mr. Ronnie Whiteman
Gen-Dor Qil Co.

PO Box 254

Burden, Kansas 67019

Re: Meeting concerning Whiteman #1 (D-25,404) SE/4 10-30-7E, Cowley County

Gentlemen: Thank you for meeting with Butch and I today. Iam writing today, as I said I would
during the meeting, to formalize what we agreed upon. Within 45 days, by April 23, Gen-Dor
will move it’s company rig over the Whiteman #1 drill it out to 350 feet, run back in with tubing
and circulate cement from 350 to surface. One week before moving in, you will notify Butch and
he will witness the drilling and plugging. Please call me if you have any questions, 316 337-
6231.

Sincerely, C:i‘) ”)P ot
. T VA
. v ad ot ol
Doug Louis * - o
District Supervisor \J\)WM /f’ 0 54? n |}°"[ \o¢

cc: Butch Hoberecht

/‘D C e
ﬁi,w" hewAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 7 200!
CONSERVATION DIVISION

Conservation Division District Office No. 2, Finney State Office Building -
130 S. Market, Room 2125, Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 316.337.6231 wunw.kec.state. ks.us



Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Governor ~ John Wine, Chair  Cynthia L. Claus, Commissioner  Brian ], Moline, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)
May 11, 2001

Gen-Dor 0il Co.

PO Box 254 .

Burden, XS 67019 WHITEMAN #1
API 15-035-23628-00-00
990 S 1320 E
CN2S2S8E 10-30S8-7E
COWLEY COUNTY

Dear Ronnie Whiteman:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging
proposal, form CP-1, for the above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness
and to verify license numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district
office listed below for review of your proposed method of plugging.

Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least
five (5) days before plugsing the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113 (b). If a workoverpit

will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be
filed and approved prior to the use of the pit.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does
not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above-captioned well by
persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is
void after ninety (90) days from the above date.

Sincerely,

District: #2 David P. Williams

130 S. Market, Room 2125 Production Supervisor
Wichita, KS 67202-3208
(316) 337-6231

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building
130 5. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802 316.337.6200 wuww.kcc.state.ks.us




